50Hz
PORTABLE
PD SERIES
                                                               SINGLE-HOLE
CONTENTS
◼ 1. Precaution ............................................................................................................................................. 1
◼ 1.1 Safety Precaution. .............................................................................................................................. 1
◼ 1.2 Warning ............................................................................................................................................... 1

-Flammable refrigerant -R32 is used in air conditioner. Please follow the instruction carefully to avoid any hazard.
For speci-c information on the type of gas and the amount, please to the relevant label on the unit itself.
-The appliance shall be stored in a room without continuously operating open flames (for example an operating
gas appliance) and ignition sources (for example an operating electric heater).
6
◼ 2. Model Lists
ON/OFF
Capacity units
8K
MPPDB-08CRN7-QC6G1
MPPDB-08CRN7-QC6G1[N]
9K
MPPDA-09CRN7-QB6G1
MPPDA-09CRN7-QB7G1
MPPDA-09CRN7-QC1
10K MPPDB-10CRN7-QC1G1
12K MPPDB-12CRN7-QB6G1
12K MPPDB-12HRN7-QB6G1
12K MPPDB-12CRN7-QB6G1(N)
12K MPPDB-12HRN7-QB6G1(N)
12K MPPDB-12CRN7-QB6
12K MPPDB-12HRN7-QB6
14K MPPDB-14CRN7-QB6
7
◼ 3.Function and control panel
◼ 3.1 Function
※ Operation mode: Cooling, Heating, Dry, Fan and Auto.